

# SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

## **Document Scanning Lead Sheet**

Jul-10-2014 4:51 pm

Case Number: CPF-08-508880

Filing Date: Jul-10-2014 4:51

Filed by: LINDA FONG

Juke Box: 001 Image: 04547248

ORDER

RICHARD SANDER et al VS. STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA et al

001C04547248

#### Instructions:

Please place this sheet on top of the document to be scanned.

JUL 10 2014

CLERK OF THE COURT

Deputy Clark

5

1

2

3

4

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

18

17

19

20

2122

23

24

25

#### SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

County Of San Francisco

Law and Motion Department

Petitioners,

Case No.: CPF-08-508880

STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA, et al.,
Respondents.

RICHARD SANDER, et al.,

VS.

ORDER DENYING IN PART WITHOUT PREJUDICE AND GRANTING IN PART PETITIONERS' MOTION FOR INTERIM AWARD OF ATTORNEY'S FEES AND COSTS

Petitioners' Motion for Interim Award of Attorney's Fees and Costs Pursuant to Code of Civil Procedure section 1021.5 came on for hearing in the Law and Motion Department on June 17, 2014. Having considered the written submissions and the arguments of counsel, the motion is denied in part without prejudice and granted in part as follows:

1. Petitioners' motion for interim attorney's fees pursuant to Code of Civil Procedure section 1021.5 is denied without prejudice. An award of attorney's fees pursuant to section 1021.5 is premature at this stage of litigation, which has not concluded and has been remanded for further proceedings. (Sander v. State Bar of Cal. (2013) 58 Cal. 4th 300.)

1

2. Petitioners' claim for appellate costs in the amount of \$6,336.01 is granted. IT IS SO ORDERED. DATED: July 10, 2014 Judge of the Superior Court 

### Superior Court of California County of San Francisco

RICHARD SANDER, et al.,

Plaintiffs.

Case Number: CPF-08-508880

VS.

**CERTIFICATE OF MAILING** 

(CCP 1013a (4))

STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA, et al.,

Defendants.

I, Linda Fong, a deputy clerk of the Superior Court of the City and County of San Francisco, certify that I am not a party to the within action.

On July 10, 2014, I served the attached **ORDER DENYING IN PART WITHOUT PREJUDICE AND GRANTING IN PART PETITIONERS' MOTION FOR INTERIM AWARD OF ATTORNEY'S FEES AND COSTS** by placing a copy thereof in a sealed envelope, addressed as follows:

James M. Chadwick, Esq.
SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP
Four Embarcadero Center, 17<sup>th</sup> Floor
San Francisco, CA 94111-4109

James M. Wagstaffe, Esq. KERR & WAGSTAFFE LLP 101 Mission Street, 18<sup>th</sup> Floor San Francisco, CA 94105

Jean-Paul Jassy, Esq.
JASSY VICK CAROLAN LLP
6605 Hollywood Boulevard, Suite 100
Los Angeles, CA 90028

and, I then placed the sealed envelopes in the outgoing mail at 400 McAllister Street, San Francisco, CA. 94102 on the date indicated above for collection, attachment of required prepaid postage, and mailing on that date following standard court practices.

Dated: July 10, 2014

T. MICHAEL YUEN, Clerk

By:

Linda Rong, Deput Clerk